

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14496 OF 2023

Kashmira Eruch Billimoria ....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thr The Revenue Dept ....RESPONDENT  
Minister Of State (revenue) And Ors

Mr. Ajay Dube i/b Mr. Ashok Purohit for Petitioner  
Mr. P. G. Sawant, AGP for State

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J

**DATE :** 4th November, 2025

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 17/11/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**